16



Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01) 101885851	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	V V -
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ERNEST W. MOODY	Name: ACTION GAMING, INC.
ZIZIZ ST. W. PIOODY	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2116 REDBIRD DRIVE
Other	
Execution Data.	City: LAS VEGAS State: NV Zip:89134
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📈 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5 73 2 950
	5823 873
	ached? 🌠 Yes 🗔 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOHN EDWARD ROETHEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 280.00
	⊈ _ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Stroot Address:	
Street Address:4880 W. UNIVERSITY AVE., #B-3	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: LAS VEGAS State: NV Zip89103	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	k 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN EDWARD ROETHEL	Date Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0069

ADDITIONAL PATENT NUMBERS

Continuation of Item 4.

5976016

5954335

6007066

6098985

6120378

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into September 272, 2001 (the "Effective Date"), by and between ERNEST W. MOODY, an individual residing at 2116 Redbird Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("Assignor") and ACTION GAMING, INC., a Nevada corporation, with its principal office at 2116 Redbird Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Assignment, dated April 9, 1998 (the "Assignment"), whereby Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to his patent application, entitled "Method of Playing Electronic Video Poker Games," which was filed on July 25, 1997 (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to obtain from Assignor, all of the United States patents arising out of the patent application number 08/755,174, including, without limitation, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign counterpart to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, those United States patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents.

Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any applications relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0071 with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents or this Agreement; (3) obtaining any additional patent protection relating to any of the rights assigned herein that Assignee may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) the implementation or perfection of this Agreement in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ERNEST W. MOODY	ACTION GAMING, INC.
Name: Ernest W. Moody	Name: ErnestW.Moody
	Title: President
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF CLARK) SS.)
	mber, there appeared before me Ernest W. Moody, personally
deed on behalf and with full authorit	at he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and y of himself.
	· Alasto Lan
	Notary Park S. CELESTE L. JONES Notary Public, State of Nevada
STATE OF NEVADA	Appointment No. 01-89785-1 My Appt. Expires Aug 10, 2005
STATE OF NEVIEN) SS.
COUNTY OF CLARK	
, proh	ber, there appeared before me Ernest W. Moody, personally
On this $\underline{I}\underline{U}$ day of Septem	at he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and
known to me, who acknowledged the deed on behalf and with full authority	ty of Action Gaming, Inc
deed on behalf and with full author	N A A ()
	Collete British
	Notary Pub Notary Public, State of Nevada
	Appointment No. 01-89785-1

REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0072

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Number	Issued Date	Title
5,732,950	3/31/98	Electronic Video Poker Games
5,823,873	10/20/98	Method of Playing Electronic Video Poker
		Games
6,007,066	12/28/99	Electronic Video Poker Games
6,098,985	8/8/00	Electronic Video Poker Games .
5,976,016	11/2/99	Multi-Line Slot Machine Method
5,954,335	9/21/99	Multiple Play Twenty-One Games
6,120,378	9/19/00	Multi-Line Slot Machine Method

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0073